DULEMC

A quote for your consideration!

Sales rep: Marlene Silva | 3000024348948.1

Total: $3,644.76

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with
your purchase decision, Please review your quote details below, then contact
your sales rep when you're ready to place your order.

Quote number:
3000024348948.1

Company name:
WEBB COUNTY

Sales rep information:

Marlene Silva
Marlene_S@Dell.com
(800} 456-3355

Ext: 5138137

Pricing Summary

Item

OptiPlex 7450 AIO

Quote date:
Apr. 23, 2018

Customer number:
6614546

Billing Information:

WEBB COUNTY

P O BOX 593

1110 WASHINGTON ST
STE 101

LAREDO

TX 78040-4466
us
(956) 721-2530

Dell Adapter - DisplayPort to DVI Single-Link

Quote expiration:

May 23, 2018

Phone:
{956) 721-2530

Qty

Deal ID:
14532971

Unit Price

$1,19%.00

$15.92

Subtotal:

Shipping:
Environmental Fees;
Non-Taxable Amount:
Taxable Amount;
Estimated Tax:

Total:

Subtotal

$3,597.00

$47.76

$3,644.76
$0.00
$0.00
$3,644.76
$0.00
$0.00

$3,644.76

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers. Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for

details.
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Dear Customer,

Sales rep: Marlene Silva [ 3000024348948. 1

Your Quote is detailed below; please review the quote for product and information accuracy. If you find errors or desire
certain changes please contact me as soon as possible.

Regards,

Marlene Silva

Order this quote easily online through your Premier page, or if you do not have Premier, using Quote to Order

Shipping Group 1

Shipping Contact:
GEORGE SANCHEZ

SKU

210-AKMX

338-BHUH

619-AHKN
658-BCSB
370-ADJH
400-A0VM
401-AADF
817-BBBN
409-BBCF
575-BBHQ
490-BBFG
429-AAZF

555-BBNG

Shipping phone: Shipping via:

Shipping Address:

(956) 721-2530 DELL Standard Delivery 1110 VICTORIA ST STE 101

Description

OptiPlex 7450 AlO

Estimated delivery date: May 7, 2018
Contract No: 75AHH
Customer Agreement No: DIR-TSO-3763

BASE,AlO,OPTI,7450,CTO,WW

Intel Core i7-6700 (QC/8MB/8T/3.4GHz/65W); supports

Windows 7/8.1/10/Linux

Win 10 Pro 64 English, French, Spanish
Microsoft(R) Office 30 Days Trial

16GB (2x8GB) 2400MHz DDR4

2.5 inch 512GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive
No Additional Hard Drive

NO RAID

No Intel Rapid Start or Smart Connect
Basic Stand for OptiPlex 7440/7450
Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptiPlex
8x Slimline DVD+/-RW Drive

Thank You for Choosing Dell

LAREDO
TX 78040
us

Unit Price Subtotal

$1,199.00 $3,597.00
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555-BBFO

391-BBDM

329-BDHU

461-AABV

580-ADJC

275-BBBW

631-ABEU

525-BBCL

640-BBLW

658-BBMR

658-BBRB

658-BCUV

620-AALW

387-BBLW

332-1286

340-ABJI

340-BJWF

658-BBTY

450-AA0]

329-BRJL

389-BCGW

389-BRFY

340-AGIK

340-BJWH

389-BBUU

389-BHGE

800-BBIO

No Wireless LAN Card
Non-Touch LCD, Dell OptiPlex AIQ

7450 AlO 23.8, FHD NonTouch with No Camera, Integrated
Graphics, Bronze PSU

No Accessories

Dell KB216 Wired Multi-Media Keyboard English Black
Dell MS116 Wired Mouse, Black

No Qut-of-Bands Systems Management

SupportAssist

Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client

Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell
Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and Apps)

Waves Maxx Audio

Dell Developed Recovery Environment
05-Windows Media Not Included
E-Star 6.1 & TCO 5.0 Driver, Service Install Module
US Order

No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media
MOD,PLCMT,Q5G, W10,7450,DA0

CMS Essentials DVD no Media

System Power Cord {Philipine/TH/US)
TPM Enabled

No UPC Label
MOD,LBL,REG,J5D2,GS, 7450

Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French
Multi-language)

MOD,SHP MTL,TAR,A1023.8,DA0
Shipping Label for DAO
Intel Core i7 Processor Label

Desktaop BTO Standard shipment

Safes rep: Marlene Silva | 3000024348948.1
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Sales rep: Marlene Silva | 3000024348948.1

817-BBBB No FGA 3

997-6870 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service 3

997-6875 Onsite/In-Home Service After Remote Diagnosis 5 Years 3

SKU Description Qty Unit Price Subtotal
Dell Adapter - DisplayPort to DVI Single-Link 3 $15.92 $47.76

Estimated delivery date: Apr. 27, 2018
Contract No: 75AHH
Customer Agreement No: DIR-TS0-3763

470-AANH Dell Adapter - DisplayPort to DVI Single-Link 3
Subtotal: $3,644.76
Shipping: $0.00
Environmental Fees: $0.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00
Total: $3,644.76
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Sales rep: Marlene Silva | 3000024348948.1

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order is subject to Dell's Terms
of Sale (for consumers the terms include a binding arbitration provision). Please see the legal disclaimers below for
further information.

Important Notes

Terms of Sale

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and
governed by the following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy
from Dell at your request: Dell's Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/terms-of-sale), which include a
binding consumer arbitration provision and incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy (www.dell.com/returnpolicy) and
Warranty (for Consumer warranties ; for Commercial warranties).

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, the terms of your service contract will
apply (Consumer;Commercial). If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use
of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of
the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type A (www.dell.com/AEULA)
and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type S (
www.dell.com/SEULA).

If your purchase is for Mozy, in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the Mozy service is subject to the
terms and conditions located at https://mozy.com/about/legal/terms.

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety. Any terms and
conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, inconsistent or in conflict
with, the foregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed
by Dell that expressly references such terms.

Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information

All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is based on the latest
information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel quotes and orders arising from
pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, including
your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate
reflects the correct Dell entity name: Dell Marketing L.P.

Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.

If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax_Department@dell.com.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your invoice. Dell
encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.
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Hi,

Below is the quote for the products you have requested. Please send all new requests to texas@shi.com.

If you have any questions regarding this quote, feel free to contact me at Jeff_Rosen@SHI.com.

Regards,
Jeff

Pricing Proposal
Quotation #: [15218988

‘Description: Microsoft Select Plus - Multiple(8)
|Created On: Apr-23-2018

|Valid Until: Apr-30-2018

Government Solutions

WEBB COUNTY

Inside Account Manager

Gus Ornelas

1110 WASHINGTON ST

LAREDO, TX 78040

United States

Phone: (956) 523-4893

Fax:

Email: gornelas@webbcountytx.gov

Jeff Rosen

1301 South Mo-Pac Expressway
Suite 375

Austin, TX 78746

Send PO to: Texas@shi.com
Phone: 800-870-6079 ext 8686150
Fax: (512)732-0232

Email: Jeff_Rosen@shi.com

Click here to order this quote

All Prices are in US Dollar(USD}
Product

Qty  Your Price

Total

1 Microsoft Office Professional Plus 2016 Single Language Microsoft Volume License 3 $326.62

{(MVLP)
Microsoft - Part#: 79P-05582

Contract Name: Microsoft Software Volume Licensing

Contract #: DIR-TS0-4092

$979.86

2 Microsoft Exchange Standard CAL 2016 Single Language Microsoft Volume License 3 $56.48

(MVLP)
Microsoft - Part#: 381-04439

Contract Name: Microsoft Software Volume Licensing

Contract #: DIR-TS0-4092

$169.44

3 MicrosoftWindowsServerCAL 2016 Sngl MVL 1License UsrCAL 3 $24.56

Microsoft - Part#: R18-05173

Contract Name: Microsoft Software Volume Licensing

Contract #: DIR-TS0O-4092

Additional Comments

$73.68

Total

$1,222.98

Service Level Agreements:

1. Quotes: Quote requests will be acknowledged within 4 business hours of each request. Under normal circumstances, quotes
will be provided within 24-48 hours of the initial request. If quotes will take longer than this timeframe, status updates will be

provided at reasonable intervals.

2. Orders: All valid orders will be processed within 24 hours.



3. Contract Decuments: All submissions will be reviewed and responded to within 24 business hours. Actual processing time will
vary based on quality and complexity of the submission.

The Products offered under this proposal are subject to the SHi Retum Poligy, unless there is an exisling agreement between
SHI and the Customer.



