**DELL**EMC

# A quote for your consideration!

Total: \$3,644.76

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your purchase decision. Please review your quote details below, then contact your sales rep when you're ready to place your order.

Quote number:

Quote date:

Quote expiration:

Deal ID:

3000024348948.1

Apr. 23, 2018

May 23, 2018

14532971

Company name:

Customer number:

Phone:

WEBB COUNTY

6614546

(956) 721-2530

Sales rep information:

Marlene Silva Marlene\_S@Dell.com

(800) 456-3355

Ext: 5138137

Billing Information:

WEBB COUNTY P O BOX 593

1110 WASHINGTON ST

**STE 101** LAREDO

TX 78040-4466

US

(956) 721-2530

## **Pricing Summary**

Item	Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
OptiPlex 7450 AIO	3	\$1,199.00	\$3,597.00
Dell Adapter - DisplayPort to DVI Single-Link	3	\$15.92	\$47.76
		Subtotal:	\$3,644.76
		Shipping:	\$0.00
	Envi	ronmental Fees:	\$0.00
	Non-T	axable Amount:	\$3,644.76
	Т	axable Amount:	\$0.00
		Estimated Tax:	\$0.00
		Total:	\$3,644.76

Special lease pricing may be available for qualified customers. Please contact your DFS Sales Representative for details.

# Dear Customer,

Your Quote is detailed below; please review the quote for product and information accuracy. If you find errors or desire certain changes please contact me as soon as possible.

Regards,

Marlene Silva

Order this quote easily online through your Premier page, or if you do not have Premier, using Quote to Order

## **Shipping Group 1**

Shipping Contact: GEORGE SANCHEZ Shipping phone:

Shipping via:

Shipping Address:

(956) 721-2530 DELL Standard Delivery

1110 VICTORIA ST STE 101

LAREDO TX 78040

US

SKU	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
	OptiPlex 7450 AIO	3	\$1,199.00	\$3,597.00
	Estimated delivery date: May 7, 2018  Contract No: 75AHH  Customer Agreement No: DIR-TSO-3763			
210-AKMX	BASE,AIO,OPTI,7450,CTO,WW	3	3	-
338-BHUH	Intel Core i7-6700 (QC/8MB/8T/3.4GHz/65W); supports Windows 7/8.1/10/Linux	3		
619-AHKN	Win 10 Pro 64 English, French, Spanish	3	-	)( <b>=</b> )
658-BCSB	Microsoft(R) Office 30 Days Trial	3		18
370-ADJH	16GB (2x8GB) 2400MHz DDR4	3	*:	25
400-AOVM	2.5 inch 512GB SATA Class 20 Solid State Drive	3		*
401-AADF	No Additional Hard Drive	3		-
817-BBBN	NO RAID	3	*	-
409-BBCF	No Intel Rapid Start or Smart Connect	3	•	8€
575-BBHQ	Basic Stand for OptiPlex 7440/7450	3	*	(iii
490-BBFG	Intel Integrated Graphics, Dell OptiPlex	3		8.■
429-AAZF	8x Slimline DVD+/-RW Drive	3		
555-BBNG	Thank You for Choosing Dell	3		

555-BBFO	No Wireless LAN Card	3	•	•
391-BBDM	Non-Touch LCD, Dell OptiPlex AIO	3	•	-
329-BDHU	7450 AIO 23.8, FHD NonTouch with No Camera, Integrated Graphics, Bronze PSU	3	-	٠
461-AABV	No Accessories	3		-
580-ADJC	Dell KB216 Wired Multi-Media Keyboard English Black	3	•	-
275-BBBW	Dell MS116 Wired Mouse, Black	3	-	-
631-ABEU	No Out-of-Bands Systems Management	3	-	-
525-BBCL	SupportAssist	3		-
640-BBLW	Dell(TM) Digital Delivery Cirrus Client	3	-	-
658-BBMR	Dell Client System Update (Updates latest Dell Recommended BIOS, Drivers, Firmware and Apps)	3	-	-
658-BBRB	Waves Maxx Audio	3		-
658-BCUV	Dell Developed Recovery Environment	3	-	-
620-AALW	OS-Windows Media Not Included	3	-	-
387-BBLW	E-Star 6.1 & TCO 5.0 Driver, Service Install Module	3	-	-
332-1286	US Order	3		-
340-ABJI	No Diagnostic/Recovery CD media	3		-
340-BJWF	MOD,PLCMT,QSG,W10,7450,DAO	3	-	-
658-BBTV	CMS Essentials DVD no Media	3		•
450-AAOJ	System Power Cord (Philipine/TH/US)	3	-	-
329-BBJL	TPM Enabled	3		-
389-BCGW	No UPC Label	3	•	-
389-BRFY	MOD,LBL,REG,JSD2,GS,7450	3	•	-
340-AGIK	Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French Multi-language)	3		-
340-BJWH	MOD,SHP MTL,TAR,AIO23.8,DAO	3		-
389-BBUU	Shipping Label for DAO	3		-
389-BHGE	Intel Core i7 Processor Label	3		•
800-BBIO	Desktop BTO Standard shipment	3		•

817-BBBB	No FGA	3	·•	-
997-6870	Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Plus Service	3	•	
997-6875	Onsite/In-Home Service After Remote Diagnosis 5 Years	3		
SKU	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
	Dell Adapter - DisplayPort to DVI Single-Link	3	\$15.92	\$47.76
	Estimated delivery date: Apr. 27, 2018			
	Contract No: 75AHH			
470 4 4 4 4 4	Customer Agreement No: DIR-TSO-3763	2		
470-AANH	Dell Adapter - DisplayPort to DVI Single-Link	3	-	-
			Subtotal:	\$3,644.76
			Shipping:	\$0.00
		Envir	onmental Fees:	\$0.00
			Estimated Tax:	\$0.00
			Total:	\$3,644.76

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order is subject to Dell's Terms of Sale (for consumers the terms include a binding arbitration provision). Please see the legal disclaimers below for further information.

## Important Notes

#### Terms of Sale

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and governed by the following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy from Dell at your request: Dell's Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/terms-of-sale), which include a binding consumer arbitration provision and incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy (www.dell.com/returnpolicy) and Warranty (for Consumer warranties; for Commercial warranties).

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, the terms of your service contract will apply (Consumer;Commercial). If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type A (www.dell.com/AEULA) and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type S ( www.dell.com/SEULA).

If your purchase is for Mozy, in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the Mozy service is subject to the terms and conditions located at https://mozy.com/about/legal/terms.

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety. Any terms and conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, inconsistent or in conflict with, the foregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed by Dell that expressly references such terms.

### Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information

All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is based on the latest information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel quotes and orders arising from pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, including your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate reflects the correct Dell entity name: Dell Marketing L.P.

Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.

If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax\_Department@dell.com.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your invoice. Dell encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.

Below is the quote for the products you have requested. Please send all new requests to texas@shi.com.

If you have any questions regarding this quote, feel free to contact me at Jeff\_Rosen@SHI.com.

Regards,

Jeff



### **Pricing Proposal**

Quotation #: 15218988

Description: Microsoft Select Plus - Multiple(8)

Created On: Apr-23-2018

Valid Until: Apr-30-2018

### **WEBB COUNTY**

#### **Gus Ornelas**

1110 WASHINGTON ST LAREDO, TX 78040

United States

Phone: (956) 523-4893

Fax:

Email: gornelas@webbcountytx.gov

## Inside Account Manager

#### Jeff Rosen

1301 South Mo-Pac Expressway

Suite 375

Austin, TX 78746

Send PO to: Texas@shi.com

Phone: 800-870-6079 ext 8686150

Fax: (512)732-0232

Email: Jeff\_Rosen@shi.com

### **Click here** to order this quote

All Prices are in US Dollar(USD)

	Product	Qty	Your Price	Total
1	Microsoft Office Professional Plus 2016 Single Language Microsoft Volume License (MVLP) Microsoft - Part#: 79P-05582		\$326.62	\$979.86
	Contract Name: Microsoft Software Volume Licensing Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092			
2	Microsoft Exchange Standard CAL 2016 Single Language Microsoft Volume License (MVLP)	3	\$56.48	\$169.44
	Microsoft - Part#: 381-04439 Contract Name: Microsoft Software Volume Licensing			
	Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092			
3	MicrosoftWindowsServerCAL 2016 Sngl MVL 1License UsrCAL Microsoft - Part#: R18-05173	3	\$24.56	\$73.68
	Contract Name: Microsoft Software Volume Licensing			
	Contract #: DIR-TSO-4092			
			Total	\$1,222.98

#### **Additional Comments**

#### Service Level Agreements:

- 1. Quotes: Quote requests will be acknowledged within 4 business hours of each request. Under normal circumstances, quotes will be provided within 24-48 hours of the initial request. If quotes will take longer than this timeframe, status updates will be provided at reasonable intervals.
- 2. Orders: All valid orders will be processed within 24 hours.

3. Contract Documents: All submissions will be reviewed and responded to within 24 business hours. Actual processing time will vary based on quality and complexity of the submission.

The Products offered under this proposal are subject to the <u>SHI Return Policy</u>, unless there is an existing agreement between SHI and the Customer.